S
APPLICATI
AN10217-01
Cross Bar Swi
CBTS3306, CBTS338
CBT6832, CBT6832C
Abstract - If the driver’s
will tend to undershoo

Figure 4.  Device Pin Out
 6
Ordering Information
Package Container CBTS3306 CBTS3384 CBT6810 CBT6820
Tube CBTS3306D CBTS3384D Not available Not available
T & R CBTS3306D-T CBTS3384D-T Not available Not available
Tube Not available CBTS3384DB Not available Not available
T & R Not available CBTS3384DB-T Not available Not available
Tube Not available Not available Not available Not available
T & R Not available CBTS3384DK-T CBT6810DK-T Not available
Tube Not available CBTS3384PW CBT6810PW CBT6820DGG
T & R CBTS3306PW-T CBTS3384PW-T CBT6810PW-T CBT6820DGG-T
SSOP
SO
QSOP
TSSOP
Table 2.  Digital Switch Ordering Information
Package Container CBTS3253 CBTS3257 CBT6832 CBT6832C CBT6832D CBT6832E
Tube CBTS3253D CBTS3257D Not available Not available Not available Not available
T & R CBTS3253D-T CBTS3257D-T Not available Not available Not available Not available
Tube CBTS3253DB CBTS3257DB Not available Not available Not available Not available
T & R CBTS3253DB-T CBTS3257DB-T Not available Not available Not available Not available
Tube CBTS3253DS CBTS3257DS Not available Not available Not available Not available
T & R CBTS3253DS-T CBTS3257DS-T Not available Not available Not available Not available
Tube CBTS3253PW CBTS3257PW CBT6832DGG CBT6832CDGG CBT6832DDGG CBT6832EDGG
T & R CBTS3253PW-T CBTS3257PW-T CBT6832DGG-T CBT6832CDGG-T CBT6832DDGG-T CBT6832EDGG-T
SSOP
SO
QSOP
TSSOP
Table 3.  Multiplexer/Demultiplexer Ordering Information
Table 2 and 3 nomenclature is for North America. Europe and Asia use ,112 for tube and ,118 for tape and reel (e.g.,
CBTS3306D,112 and CBTS3306D,118).
Data Sheets and IBIS Models
Data sheets and IBIS models can be downloaded from www.philipslogic.com
TECHNICAL INFORMATION
Transmission Line Background